PatternPro® Error Detector
PED3200 and PED4000 Series Datasheet
The PED3200 and PED4000 series programmable error detectors offer
effective multi-channel BER for stressed receiver testing of data
communications designs. Now available with the choice of AC or DC
coupled inputs, as well as full or half-rate clock inputs.
Key performance specifications
Data rate range:
PED3200 series: 3 Gb/s to 32 Gb/s
PED4000 series: 4 Gb/s to 40 Gb/s
Key features
Available with 1 or 2 input channels (independent data on each
channel)
PRBS and user defined patterns

1 channel 4 Mbit
2 channels 2 Mbit
Mechanical
Front panel width (with mounting
tabs)
48.3 cm (19.0 in)
Height 13.3 cm (5.25 in)
Width 45.1 cm (17.75 in)
Depth (rack mount) 34.3 cm (13.5 in)
Weight (1 channel) 11.1 kg (24.5 lbs)
Operating temperature 0 °C to 50 °C (32 °F to 122 °F)
PED3200 And PED4000 Datasheet
www.tektronix.com    3
Ordering information
Models
PED3201 32 Gb/s Programmable error detector, 1 channel
PED3202 32 Gb/s Programmable error detector, 2 channels
PED4001 40 Gb/s Programmable error detector, 1 channel
PED4002 40 Gb/s Programmable error detector, 2 channels
Options
Instrument options
PED3201 AC AC coupled input option for PED3201
PED3201 DC DC coupled input option for PED3201
PED3201 HCLK Half rate clock input option for PED3201
PED3201 FLCLK Full rate clock input option for PED3201
PED3202 AC AC coupled input option for PED3202
PED3202 DC DC coupled input option for PED3202
PED3202 HCLK Half rate clock input option for PED3202
PED3202 FLCLK Full rate clock input option for PED3202
PED4201 AC AC coupled input option for PED4201
PED4201 DC DC coupled input option for PED4201
PED4201 HCLK Half rate clock input option for PED4201
PED4201 FLCLK Full rate clock input option for PED4201
PED4202 AC AC coupled input option for PED4202
PED4202 DC DC coupled input option for PED4202
PED4202 HCLK Half rate clock input option for PED4202
PED4202 FLCLK Full rate clock input option for PED4202
Power plug options
Opt. A0 North America power plug (115 V, 60 Hz)
Opt. A1 Universal Euro power plug (220 V, 50 Hz)
Opt. A2 United Kingdom power plug (240 V, 50 Hz)
Opt. A6 Japan power plug (100 V, 110/120 V, 60 Hz)
Opt. A10 China power plug (50 Hz)
Opt. A11 India power plug (50 Hz)
Opt. A99 No power cord
Datasheet
4   www.tektronix.com
User manual
Opt. L0 English manual
PC Software GUI and Analysis Tool
25 Gb/s and 32 Gb/s NRZ Signal Contour Analysis
A PC-based software tool for remotely controlling the instrument, gathering and saving date (such as, bathtub and contour plots), and performing data systems analysis (J2/J0
and JTOL measurements) is available for use with both PED3200 and PED4000 error detectors. The tool is an executable file and is available upon request from Tektronix.
14 Gb/s and 25 Gb/s Signal Contour Analysis
Tektronix is registered to ISO 9001 and ISO 14001 by SRI Quality System Registrar.
Product(s) complies with IEEE Standard 488.1-1987, RS-232-C, and with Tektronix Standard Codes and Formats.
PED3200 And PED4000 Datasheet